

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1193**

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAWS PERTAINING TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
CONCERNING ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR COMMITTEE CHAIRS, COCHAIRS,  
AND VICE-CHAIRS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 1193.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 1193 as engrossed, S3/15/05 (version: 03-15-2005 09:15):

Page 1, line 35, delete "two thousand four hundred dollars (\$2,400)" and substitute "~~two thousand four hundred dollars (\$2,400)~~ three thousand six hundred dollars (\$3,600)"

AND

Page 2, lines 5 through 7 delete "~~one thousand two hundred dollars (\$1,200)~~ two thousand four hundred dollars (\$2,400)" and substitute "one thousand two hundred dollars (\$1,200)"

AND

Page 2, lines 9 and 10, delete "one thousand two hundred dollars (\$1,200)" and substitute "two thousand four hundred dollars (\$2,400)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Laverty  
JDF/JDF - 03-29-2005 12:48  
JDF440

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary